Council Member	introduced the following Resolution which was
seconded by Council Member	:



## **RESOLUTION 040824-D**

SUMMARY: RESCINDING RESOLUTION 031124-I - THE TEMPORARY MORATORIUM ON BLASTING IN RESIDENTIAL ZONED PROPERTY WITHIN THE CITY LIMITS OF THE CITY OF ALABASTER, ALABAMA

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ALABASTER, ALABAMA AS FOLLOWS:

**WHEREAS**, the City Council of the City of Alabaster, Alabama had previously paused all residential blasting in residentially zoned areas within the City of Alabaster with Resolution 031124-I, in order to investigate the permitting process.

## NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ALABASTER, AS FOLLOWS:

**Section 1.** Resolution 031124-I The Temporary Moratorium on Blasting Within Residential Zoned Property within the City of Alabaster is hereby Rescinded in its entirety.

**Section 2.** The Rescission of the Blasting Moratorium shall go into effect immediately upon its passage and posting.

## **Section 3**. Interaction with Ordinances

It is the intent of the City of Alabaster, Alabama that the Rescinding of the Residential Blasting Moratorium shall not repeal or replace any ordinances, codes, or rules of the City of Alabaster.

## ADOPTED AND APPROVED THIS 8TH DAY OF APRIL 2024.

ATTEST:	CITY OF ALABASTER, ALABAMA
J. Mark Frey, City Clerk	Sophie Martin, Council President
APPROVED:	
Scott Brakefield, Mayor	_